OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **KP(R).14/2016**

Complainant/ appellant :Sri Himangshu Choudhury

Respondent :Secretariat Administration (Nazarat) Department

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. DAS, IAS(Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

In partial modification of this Commission's earlier order dated 19-8-2016, the date of death of Late Anil Ch. Choudhury, father of the petitioner Sri Himangshu Choudhury is corrected as 23-6-2003 in place of 23-6-2013, which was wrongly recorded due to typographical error in paragraph 4 of the earlier order referred to above.

Sd/-(H.S.Das)

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No.SIC/DBR.1/2015/14-A Copy to:

Dated.30-8-2016

- 1. SPIO of the office of Secretariat Administration (Nazarat) Department , Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information..
- 2. Sri Himangshu Choudhury, C/O Lt. Anil Ch. Choudhury, Tiniali (Monapara), P.O-Moniari Tiniali, P.S- Palashbari, Dist- Kamrup , PIN-781 125 for information
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book

Registrar
Assam Information Commission